UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of Earliest Event Reported): December 18, 2024

TaskUs, Inc.

(Exact Name of Registrant as Specified in its Charter)

Delaware (State or Other Jurisdiction of Incorporation) 001-40482 (Commission File Number) 83-1586636 (IRS Employer Identification No.)

1650 Independence Drive, Suite 100 New Braunfels, Texas 78132 (Address of Principal Executive Offices) (Zip Code)

(888) 400-8275 (Registrant's Telephone Number, Including Area Code)

Not Applicable (Former Name or Former Address, if Changed Since Last Report)

	the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is inving provisions:	tended to simultaneously satisfy the t	iling obligation of the registrant under any of the
	Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)		
	Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)		
	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))		
	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))		
Secur	ities registered pursuant to Section 12(b) of the Act: Title of each class	Trading Symbol(s)	Name of each exchange on which registered
Class A Common Stock, par value \$0.01 per share		TASK	The Nasdaq Stock Market LLC
	tte by check mark whether the registrant is an emerging er) or Rule 12b-2 of the Securities Exchange Act of 193		405 of the Securities Act of 1933 (§230.405 of this
Emerg	ging growth company 🗹		
	emerging growth company, indicate by check mark if the ised financial accounting standards provided pursuant to	•	e extended transition period for complying with any new . \square

Item 5.02. Departure of Directors or Certain Officers; Election of Directors; Appointment of Certain Officers; Compensatory Arrangements of Certain Officers.

On December 18, 2024, Steven Amaya, Chief Accounting Officer and Treasurer of TaskUs, Inc. (the "Company") and the Company's principal accounting officer, notified the Company of his resignation, effective February 26, 2025, to pursue other opportunities. Until the Company appoints a permanent

successor, Balaji Sekar, the Company's Chief Financial Officer, will serve as the Company's principal accounting officer in addition to serving as principal financial officer.

Item 9.01 Financial Statements and Exhibits.

(d) Exhibits.

Exhibit No. Description

104 Cover Page Interactive Data File (formatted as Inline XBRL)

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

TASKUS, INC.

By: /s/ Claudia F. Walsh

Name: Claudia F. Walsh

Title: General Counsel and Corporate Secretary

Date: December 20, 2024